New Hampshire 2022
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-22

Report of Appropriations as Voted
Hampton Local School

(RSA 21-J:34 and RSA 198:4-a)
For the period beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023
Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

SCHOOL BOARD CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that the information contained in this form, appropriations actually voted by the school district
meeting, was taken from official records and is complete to the best of our knowledge and belief. Under penalties
of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is
© true, correct and complete.

Name Position Signature
Lots 8. &J:‘a_ Ed. 0. Superintendent
JA - /f, A A(,,h School District Clerk

cgltf’ qf" School Bqard Member

Cﬁ/mfuﬁ Dediesa  School Board Member

/4,-, clread \j’he d School Board Member

G %ﬁ ©sse l(SchooI Board Member
% ) CL«/ (wg £ School Board Member
School Board Member

School Board Member
'School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member |
School Board Member - |

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
hitps://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
hitp://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/

Page 1 of 4



New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2022
MS-22

Appropriations
Appropriations
Account Purpose Article As Voted Elementary
Instruction
1100-1199 Regular Programs 01,02,03 $6,872,727  $6,872,727
1200-1299 Special Programs 01,02,03 $2,887,979  $2,887,979
© 1300-1399 Vocational Programs $0 $0
1400-1499 Other Programs 01 $155,544 $155,544
1500-1599 Non-Public Programs 05 $65,308 $0
1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs $0 $0
1700-1799 Community/Junior College Education Programs $0 $0
1800-1899 Community Service Programs $0 $0
Instruction Subtotal $9,981,558  $9,916,250
Support Services
2000-2199 Studént Support Services 01,02 $1,358,929  $1,358,929
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services 01,02,03 $1,303,266  $1,303,266
Support Services Subtotal $2,662,195 $2,662,195
General Administration
2310 (840) School Board Contingency $0 $0
2310-2319 Other School Board 01 $88,726 $88,726
General Administration Subtotal $88,726 $88,726
Executive Administration
2320 (310) SAU Management Services $0 %0
2320-2399 All Other Administration 01 $464941  $464,941
2400-2499 School Administration Service Oi $940,833 $940,833
2500-2599 Business $0 $0
2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenancé 01 $1,700,549  $1,700,549
2700-2799 Student Transportation 01 $950,000  $950,900
2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other 01,02,03 $6,126,900 $6,126,90_0
Executive Adminlistration Subtotal $10,184,123 $10,184,123
Non-Instructional Services
3100 .Food Service Operations 01 $572,742 $572,742
3200 Enterprise Operations 01 $725,000 $725,000
Non-Instructional Services Subtotal $1,297,742  $1,297,742
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Account

New Hampshire 2022

Department of
Revenue Administration MS'22
Appropriations
Purpose Article

Facilities Acquisltlon and Construction

4100
4200
4300
4400
4500
4600
4900

Other Outlays
5110
5120

Fund Transfers
5220-5221
5222-5229
5230-5239
5251
5252
5253
5254
5300-5399
9990
9992

Site Acquisition

Site Improvement

Architectural/Engineering

Educational Specification Development

Building Acquisition/Construction

Building Improvement Services 04
Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction

Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal

Debt Service - Principal 01
Debt Service - Interest 01
Other Outlays Subtotal

To Food Service
To Other. Special Revenue
To Capital Projects
To Capital Reserve Fund
To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds
To Non-Expendable Trust Funds
To Agency Funds
Intergovernmental Agency Allocation
Supplemental Appropriation
Deficit Appropriation
Fund Transfers Subtotal

Total Voted Appropriations

Appropriations
As Voted

$0
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$0
$0
$0
$300,000
$0
$300,000

$640,000
$858,460
$1,498,460
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New Hampshire 2022

Department of
Revenue Administration M S‘22

Supplementary Information

Description Function  Object Elementary Middle/Jr. High Total
Tuition to NH LEA's All 561 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Tultion All 562-569 $575,435 $0 $0 $575,435
Land & I'm'provements ' All* 710 $0
Buildings All* 720 $0
Additlonal Equipment All* 730 $86,202 $0 $0 $86,202
Summer School 1430 $0 _ $0 $0 $0

* includes all functions except 4100
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