

### 2022 MS-22

#### Report of Appropriations as Voted

### **Hampton Local School**

(RSA 21-J:34 and RSA 198:4-a)

For the period beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

#### SCHOOL BOARD CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the information contained in this form, appropriations actually voted by the school district meeting, was taken from official records and is complete to the best of our knowledge and belief. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name	Position	Signature			
Lois B. Costa, Ed.D.	Superintendent	Lais, B. Costa, Ed.D.			
Shirley Doheny	School District Clerk	Shirtin Shoheny			
Les Shepart	School Board Member	duling. She good			
FRANK Deluca	School Board Member	Te Doll			
Andrea Shepard	School Board Member	andrea Slegard			
Virginia Bride Russel	School Board Member	My sur Prill Bussell			
Wendy Rega	School Board Member	Wends Rega			
J	School Board Member	0			
	School Board Member				
	School Board Member				
1	School Board Member				
	School Board Member				
***	School Board Member				
	School Board Member				

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: <a href="https://www.proptax.org/">https://www.proptax.org/</a>

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090 http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



# **New Hampshire**Department of Revenue Administration

### 2022 MS-22

**Appropriations** 

Account         Purpose         Article         Appropriations As Voted         Elementary           Instruction         1100-1199         Regular Programs         01,02,03         \$6,872,727         \$6,872,727           1200-1299         Special Programs         01,02,03         \$2,887,979         \$2,887,979           1300-1399         Vocational Programs         01         \$155,544         \$155,544           1500-1599         Non-Public Programs         05         \$65,308         \$0           1600-1699         Adult/Continuing Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1700-1799         Community/Junior College Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1800-1899         Community Service Programs         \$0         \$9,981,558         \$9,916,250		
1200-1299         Special Programs         01,02,03         \$2,887,979         \$2,887,979           1300-1399         Vocational Programs         \$0         \$0           1400-1499         Other Programs         01         \$155,544         \$155,544           1500-1599         Non-Public Programs         05         \$65,308         \$0           1600-1699         Adult/Continuing Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1700-1799         Community/Junior College Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1800-1899         Community Service Programs         \$0         \$0	Middle/Jr.	Higi
1200-1299         Special Programs         01,02,03         \$2,887,979         \$2,887,979           1300-1399         Vocational Programs         \$0         \$0           1400-1499         Other Programs         01         \$155,544         \$155,544           1500-1599         Non-Public Programs         05         \$65,308         \$0           1600-1699         Adult/Continuing Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1700-1799         Community/Junior College Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1800-1899         Community Service Programs         \$0         \$0		
1300-1399         Vocational Programs         \$0         \$0           1400-1499         Other Programs         01         \$155,544         \$155,544           1500-1599         Non-Public Programs         05         \$65,308         \$0           1600-1699         Adult/Continuing Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1700-1799         Community/Junior College Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1800-1899         Community Service Programs         \$0         \$0	\$0	\$0
1400-1499         Other Programs         01         \$155,544         \$155,544           1500-1599         Non-Public Programs         05         \$65,308         \$0           1600-1699         Adult/Continuing Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1700-1799         Community/Junior College Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1800-1899         Community Service Programs         \$0         \$0	\$0	\$0
1500-1599         Non-Public Programs         05         \$65,308         \$0           1600-1699         Adult/Continuing Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1700-1799         Community/Junior College Education Programs         \$0         \$0           1800-1899         Community Service Programs         \$0         \$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799 Community/Junior College Education Programs \$0 \$0 1800-1899 Community Service Programs \$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899 Community Service Programs \$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
	\$0	\$0
Instruction Subtotal \$9,981,558 \$9,916,250	\$0	\$0
	\$0	\$0
Support Services		
2000-2199 Student Support Services 01,02 \$1,358,929 \$1,358,929	\$0	\$0
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services 01,02,03 \$1,303,266 \$1,303,266	\$0	\$0
General Administration  2310 (840) School Board Contingency \$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
2310-2319 Other School Board 01 \$88,726 \$88,726	\$0	\$0
General Administration Subtotal \$88,726 \$88,726	\$0	\$0
Executive Administration		
2320 (310) SAU Management Services \$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
2320-2399 All Other Administration 01 \$464,941 \$464,941	\$0	\$0
2400-2499         School Administration Service         01         \$940,833         \$940,833	\$0	\$0
2500-2599 Business \$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance 01 \$1,700,549 \$1,700,549	\$0	\$0
2700-2799 Student Transportation 01 \$950,900 \$950,900	\$0	\$0
2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other 01,02,03 \$6,126,900 \$6,126,900	\$0	\$0
Executive Administration Subtotal \$10,184,123 \$10,184,123	\$0	\$0
Non-Instructional Services		
3100 Food Service Operations 01 \$572,742 \$572,742	\$0	\$0
3200 Enterprise Operations 01 \$725,000 \$725,000	\$0	\$0
Non-instructional Services Subtotal \$1,297,742 \$1,297,742		



# **New Hampshire**Department of Revenue Administration

### 2022 MS-22

#### **Appropriations**

	, , la la ,	opilation				
Account	Purpose	Article	Appropriations As Voted	Elementary	Middle/Jr.	Higi
	sition and Construction	71111010	710 (0100			9
4100	Site Acquisition		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4200	Site Improvement		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4300	Architectural/Engineering		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4400	Educational Specification Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4600	Building Improvement Services	04	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$0	\$0
4900	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4900		o to l	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$0	\$0
	Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subt	otai	\$300,000	<b>\$300,000</b>	<b>30</b>	Φ0
Other Outlays						
5110	Debt Service - Principal	01	\$640,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
5120	Debt Service - Interest	01	\$858,460	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Other Outlays Subt	otal	\$1,498,460	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fund Transfers						
5220-5221	To Food Service		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5230-5239	To Capital Projects		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5254	To Agency Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5399	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9990	Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9992	Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
8	Fund Transfers Subt	otal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Total Voted Appropriati	ons	\$26,012,804	\$24,449,036	\$0	\$0



## **New Hampshire**Department of Revenue Administration

### 2022 MS-22

**Supplementary Information** 

ouppionionally information							
Description	Function	Object	Elementary	Middle/Jr.	High	Total	
Tuition to NH LEA's	All	561	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Other Tultion	All	562-569	\$575,435	\$0	\$0	\$575,435	
Land & Improvements	AII*	710				\$0	
Buildings	All*	720				\$0	
Additional Equipment	AII*	730	\$86,202	\$0	\$0	\$86,202	
Summer School	1430		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	

<sup>\*</sup> includes all functions except 4100